
2026 Polk State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (0), Opp (0)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Montenegro (3-4), Totals (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Testerman, Hayden .500 4-4 16 5 8 1 0 0 4 9 .563 0 0 4 0 .471 1 0 0-0 6 6 0 1.000
5 Lester, Zach .429 4-4 14 3 6 1 0 0 4 7 .500 2 0 4 0 .500 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
21 Webb, Kustarr .417 4-4 12 4 5 0 0 1 6 8 .667 4 0 3 0 .563 0 0 0-0 14 3 1 .944
25 Potter, Bradyn .412 4-4 17 7 7 1 0 1 3 11 .647 2 0 0 0 .474 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
32 Muller, Jack .357 4-4 14 4 5 3 0 0 6 8 .571 2 0 2 0 .438 0 0 1-1 4 1 1 .833
3 Gavalo, Fabian .308 4-4 13 5 4 1 0 0 2 5 .385 3 0 1 0 .438 0 0 1-1 5 7 2 .857
1 Acevedo, Kenay .273 3-3 11 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 0 0 1 0 .273 0 0 0-0 4 4 2 .800
10 Montenegro, Marvin .214 4-4 14 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 4 0 6 0 .389 0 0 1-1 13 2 0 1.000
17 Brunet, Kevin .000 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 5 0 1 0 .455 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Ayala, Edrick .333 2-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 1 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Suarez, Leo .333 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
7 Finnel, Carter .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .346 4-4 127 38 44 8 0 3 30 61 .480 23 1 24 0 .447 1 0 5-5 78 25 7 .936
Opponents .302 4-4 96 24 29 8 1 1 22 42 .438 18 4 14 0 .429 1 0 4-5 61 20 8 .910

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Montsdeoca, Carson 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
16 Tibbetts, Dalton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .167 1 0 0 0 0
27 Causby, Ronald 2.70 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 .313 0 1 0 0 0
18 Rhode, Brad 3.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dolan, Aiden 5.40 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
31 Porter, Hayden 6.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 .167 1 1 0 0 0
22 Corinti, Roman 7.71 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 5 4 1 4 0 0 1 .211 1 0 0 0 0
33 Jensen, Caden 12.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 .308 1 1 0 0 0
12 Maynard, Bryson 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .333 2 1 0 0 0
23 Amerman, Jacob 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
19 Sawyer, Jason 21.60 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
28 Antuna, Vincent 21.60 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 .455 0 0 0 0 0
20 Schatz, Anthony 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 0.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.76 3-1 18 4 0 0 1 29.0 33 30 25 20 20 0 0 1 .292 7 4 0 0 0
Opponents 10.29 1-2 11 1 0 0 0 21.0 31 29 24 15 17 0 0 1 .304 5 3 0 0 0



2026 Polk State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Montenegro, Marvin 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Potter, Bradyn 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Testerman, Hayden 12 6 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lester, Zach 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Suarez, Leo 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Causby, Ronald 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rhode, Brad 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jensen, Caden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Finnel, Carter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Webb, Kustarr 18 14 3 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gavalo, Fabian 14 5 7 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Muller, Jack 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Acevedo, Kenay 10 4 4 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Amerman, Jacob 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Maynard, Bryson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Montsdeoca, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Tibbetts, Dalton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Brunet, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sawyer, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Schatz, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Corinti, Roman 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ayala, Edrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Antuna, Vincent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dolan, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Porter, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 110 78 25 7 .936 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Opponents 89 61 20 8 .910 5 0 0 — 2 0


